
Case Details of price calculation Total

Indian national

applying for re-issue of passport (ordinary)

Table A - Service Charge = 14.80 € Table B - ICWF Fee 

= 2 €

Table  - Consular Fee Passport Re-Issue = 60 €

+76.80 €

Spanish national

applying for an OCI card (first time)

Table A - Service Charge = 14.80 € Table B - ICWF Fee 

= 3 €

Table  - Consular Fee OCI Issue = 251 €

+268.80 €

Indian national

applying for supplementary PCC

Table A - Service Charge = 14.80 € Table B - ICWF Fee 

= 2 €

Table  - Consular Fee Supplementary PCC = 20 €

+36.80 €

Obligatory service

charges
Description Fee

Service charge

(obligatory)

BLS service charge for the handling of your 

application
+14.80 €

ICWF Fee Description Fee

ICWF Fee (obligatory)

Additional fee charged by the Indian 

Government for each application in order to 

provide funding for the Indian Community 

Welfare Fund (ICWF)

+2 €

ICWF Fee OCI

(obligatory)

Additional fee charged by the Indian 

Government for each application in order to 

provide funding for the Indian Community 

Welfare Fund (ICWF)

+3 €

Fee
+251 €

+23 €

+92 €

+92 €

+92 €

Fee

+60 €

+54 €

+40 €

+36 €

+110 €

+12 €

+75 €

+240 €

+240 €

+220 €

+255 €

+290 €

+130 €

+69 €

+310 €

Fee
+20 €

+20 €

+88 €

FEES CHART - INDIAN SERVICES
Fees applicable on: 03/04/2024

How to calculate the cost of your application?
Please browse through all the below tables in order to calculate the price of your application. 

You may find assistance with the examples provided. Unless otherwise mentioned, fees are cumulative from one table to another.

Examples

B

C

D

Re-Issue Ordinary Adult Passport 

Re-Issue Minor (5 year validity)

Issue Newborn Fresh Passport

Lost / Damaged Ordinary

Emergency Certificate

Re-Issue of Jumbo Passport

Issue of fresh OCI card (for both adults and minors)

Issue for changing any details in the OCI card and transferring visa to the new passport. [Procedure: online through 

Issue of OCI Card In Lieu of PIO Card

OCI application upon loss or  damage of OCI card

OCI application upon loss or  damage of PIO card

TATKAL Jumbo Passport

PASSPORT

Issue of Jumbo Passport in Lieu of Lost, Damaged or stolen Passport

Paasport for Adult over 60 years jumbo Passport Embassy

OCI

Re-Issue Ordinary Adult Passport (Persons above the age of 60 years)

TATKAL Issue of Jumbo Passport in Lieu of Lost, Damaged or stolen Passport

SURRENDER & RENUNCIATION

Surender of Indian Passport in respect of acquisition of foreign nationality (for adult)

Surender of Indian Passport in respect of acquisition of foreign nationality (for minor)

Renunciation of Indian citizenship and surrender of Indian passport in respect of acquisition of foreign nationality on 

or after 1st June 2010 (for adult)

Re-Issue of Ordinary TATKAL Passport for Adult

Re-Issue of Ordinary TATKAL Passport for Minor

TATKAAL Passport for Minor

TATKAL Issue of Ordinary Passport (Lost/Damage)

A

E



Fee
+20 €

+20 €

+20 €

+20 €

+20 €

+20 €

+20 €

+20 €

+10 €

+19 €

+19 €

+19 €

+20 €

+20 €

+19 €

+46 €

+20 €

Optional service

charges
Description Fee

Photo Service

Photo service meeting Indian norms available in 

all locations. Note that this service may not be 

suitable for new-born babies – we recommend 

obtaining the photos before your

+10 €

Photocopy service (Per Page)
Photocopy documents required for your 

application (available in all locations)
+0.50 €

Form filling and document upload for online 

registration of Passport application
+30.00 €

Form filling and document upload for online 

submission of Visa application
+30.00 €

Form filling and document upload for filling of 

online application submission for PCC
+30.00 €

Form filling and document upload for filling of 

application online for Surrender Certificate 

(Renunciation of Indian Citizenship)

+30.00 €

Form filling and document upload for filling of 

application online for GEP
+1.00 €

Form filling and document upload for filling of 

application online for OCI
+30.00 €

Internet Kiosk Computer with internet facility for 30 minutes +1.00 €

Printing of documents (Per Page Side)

Taking Printout is made much more convenient 

with printing services provided at Visa application 

Centre for printing your hotel reservations/ tickets/ 

itinerary etc

+0.50 €

Online Registration Online Registration of birth on MHA website +10.00 €

Courier service Regular (within Province) +15.00 €

Courier service Regular (Out of Province) chl VISA +15.00 €

Courier Pick up and Drop (within Province) +20.00 €

Courier Pick up and Drop (Out of Province) +20.00 €

LEGALIZATION OF COMMERCIAL DOCUMENTS 

LEGALIZATION OF COMMERCIAL DOCUMENTS (EXPORTATION)

Birth Certificate

Marriage Certificate

Relationship Certificate

Form Filling

Courier/Delivery Service

Receipt for re-issuance of International Driving Permit

Letter of No Objection to carry back the Ashes/Body to India

G

F

Divorce Certificate

Good Conduct Certificate

Same Person Certificate

Attestation of power of attorney such as: Affidavits, educational degree, sponsorship certificates, marriage 

certificates, Power of Attorney (except for property purpose), etc

Attestation of power of attorney (For Movable & Immovable property purpose)

Attestation of sworn affidavits & Self declarations (other than mentioned above)

MISCELLANEOUS CONSULAR SERVICES

Supplementary / Consular Police Clearance Certificate (PCC)

Nationality Certificate

Registration of Birth

Registration certificate


