## **FEES CHART - INDIAN SERVICES**

Fees applicable on: 03/04/2024

## How to calculate the cost of your application?

Please browse through all the below tables in order to calculate the price of your application.

You may find assistance with the examples provided. Unless otherwise mentioned, fees are cumulative from one table to another.

Examples	Case	Details of price calculation	Total
	Indian national applying for re-issue of passport (ordinary)	Table A - Service Charge = 14.80 € Table B - ICWF Fee = 2 € Table - Consular Fee Passport Re-Issue = 60 €	+76.80 €
	Spanish national applying for an OCI card (first time)	Table A - Service Charge = 14.80 € Table B - ICWF Fee = 3 € Table - Consular Fee OCI Issue = 251 €	+268.80 €
	Indian national applying for supplementary PCC	Table A - Service Charge = 14.80 € Table B - ICWF Fee = 2 € Table - Consular Fee Supplementary PCC = 20 €	+36.80 €

A	Obligatory service charges	Description	Fee
	Service charge (obligatory)	BLS service charge for the handling of your application	+14.80 €
В	ICWF Fee	Description	Fee
	ICWF Fee (obligatory)	Additional fee charged by the Indian Government for each application in order to provide funding for the Indian Community Welfare Fund (ICWF)	+2€
	ICWF Fee OCI (obligatory)	Additional fee charged by the Indian Government for each application in order to provide funding for the Indian Community Welfare Fund (ICWF)	+3€

C	OCI	Fee
	Issue of fresh OCI card (for both adults and minors)	+251 €
	Issue for changing any details in the OCI card and transferring visa to the new passport. [Procedure: online through	+23 €
	Issue of OCI Card In Lieu of PIO Card	+92 €
	OCI application upon loss or damage of OCI card	+92 €
	OCI application upon loss or damage of PIO card	+92 €
	PASSPORT	Fee

	PASSPORT	Fee
	Re-Issue Ordinary Adult Passport	+60 €
	Re-Issue Ordinary Adult Passport (Persons above the age of 60 years)	+54 €
	Re-Issue Minor (5 year validity)	+40 €
	Issue Newborn Fresh Passport	+36 €
	Lost / Damaged Ordinary	+110 €
	Emergency Certificate	+12€
	Re-Issue of Jumbo Passport	+75 €
	Re-Issue of Ordinary TATKAL Passport for Adult	+240 €
D	Re-Issue of Ordinary TATKAL Passport for Minor	+240 €
	TATKAAL Passport for Minor	+220 €
	TATKAL Jumbo Passport	+255 €
	TATKAL Issue of Ordinary Passport (Lost/Damage)	+290 €
	Issue of Jumbo Passport in Lieu of Lost, Damaged or stolen Passport	+130 €
	Paasport for Adult over 60 years jumbo Passport Embassy	+69 €
	TATKAL Issue of Jumbo Passport in Lieu of Lost, Damaged or stolen Passport	+310 €

	SURRENDER & RENUNCIATION	Fee	
E	Surender of Indian Passport in respect of acquisition of foreign nationality (for adult)	+20 €	
	Surender of Indian Passport in respect of acquisition of foreign nationality (for minor)	+20 €	
	Renunciation of Indian citizenship and surrender of Indian passport in respect of acquisition of foreign nationality on	+88 €	
	or after 1st June 2010 (for adult)		

	MISCELLANEOUS CONSULAR SERVICES	Fee	
	Supplementary / Consular Police Clearance Certificate (PCC)	+20 €	
	Nationality Certificate	+20 €	
	Birth Certificate	+20 €	
	Marriage Certificate	+20 €	
	Relationship Certificate	+20 €	
	Divorce Certificate	+20 €	
	Good Conduct Certificate	+20 €	
	Same Person Certificate	+20 €	
F	Attestation of power of attorney such as: Affidavits, educational degree, sponsorship certificates, marriage	+10 €	
	certificates, Power of Attorney (except for property purpose), etc	710€	
	Attestation of power of attorney (For Movable & Immovable property purpose)	+19€	
	Attestation of sworn affidavits & Self declarations (other than mentioned above)	+19€	
	Registration of Birth	+19€	
	Registration certificate	+20 €	
	Letter of No Objection to carry back the Ashes/Body to India	+20 €	
	LEGALIZATION OF COMMERCIAL DOCUMENTS	+19 €	
	LEGALIZATION OF COMMERCIAL DOCUMENTS (EXPORTATION)	+46 €	
	Receipt for re-issuance of International Driving Permit	+20 €	

	Optional service charges	Description	Fee
	Photo Service	Photo service meeting Indian norms available in all locations. Note that this service may not be suitable for new-born babies - we recommend obtaining the photos before your	+10 €
	Photocopy service (Per Page)	envication (available in all leastings)	+0.50 €
	Form Filling	ronnnlingiand acidhlerir plluaantir on ime	+30.00 € +30.00 €
		Form filling and document upload for filling of online application submission for PCC	+30.00€
		Form filling and document upload for filling of application online for Surrender Certificate (Renunciation of Indian Citizenship)	+30.00€
G		Form filling and document upload for filling of application online for GEP	+1.00€
		Form filling and document upload for filling of application online for OCI	+30.00€
	Internet Kiosk	Computer with internet facility for 30 minutes	+1.00 €
	Printing of documents (Per Page Side)	Taking Printout is made much more convenient with printing services provided at Visa application Centre for printing your hotel reservations/ tickets/ itinerary etc	+0.50 €
	Online Registration	Online Registration of birth on MHA website	+10.00€
		Courier service Regular (within Province)	+15.00€
	Courier/Delivery Service	Courier service Regular (Out of Province) chl VISA	+15.00 €
		Courier Pick up and Drop (within Province)	+20.00€
		Courier Pick up and Drop (Out of Province)	+20.00€